S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0121/22-23

<u>Approval Form – Pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.</u>

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

Objectives: To aware the students and take a pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

Need: It is the need to educate the youth about the Cleanliness of their surroundings.

Content: In this the volunteers reached class to class and made the student take pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swachh Mumbai.

Judge: NA

Date: 1st December, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Abhijeet Patil

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 25th November, 2022.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind 🔤

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

A Pledge taking

On occasion of Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

Date: 1st December, 2022.

Time: 8am To 9am.

Venue: S M Shetty college Powai

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting - Pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swachh Mumbai.

There was a meet in Online mode on Zoom Platform

1 <u>st</u>	Meeting on 30 th November, 2022
	Instructing the volunteers about the activity.
	Pledge practice was taken by the leaders.
	And the Activity details were given to the volunteers.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swachh Mumbai.

Event: Pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

Date: 1st December, 2022.

Objectives: To aware the students and take a pledge on Majhi Mumbai Swach

Mumbai.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, commerce and management studies, Powai has conducted a pledge on occasion of Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai. At 8 a.m. the volunteers assembled at the 7th floor then the groups, discussion about some points was done and some practice related to the pledge was taken then the volunteers went to the allotted floors and first they informed the students about the pledge then the pledge was conducted in all the class on Majhi Mumbai Swachh Mumbai. The activity ended by 9 am. The students responded positively and the activity was a great success.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants list:

- 1. Gargi Worlikar
- 2. Mahesh Gowda
- 3. Saurabh Tripati
- 4. Sonal Jadhav
- 5. Nandini Sadhashivan
- 6. Deepak Pawar
- 7. Preeti Sahu
- 8. Aman Kumar Singh
- 9. Ratnawali Chourasiya
- 10.Chetan Walmiki
- 11. Madur Karkera
- 12. Het Gohil
- 13. Sakshi Poojary

Action Taken Report Of Pledge On Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
1 ST December, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Do awareness activity through various mediums.	Please conduct such more activity related to cleanness to save your environment

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org